

Date: May 18, 2022

To: Shelly Miller, CDBG Planner

From: Dr. Christopher Harvey, Mayor

CC: City Council, Lluvia Almaraz, City Secretary

Subject: Travis County–2023 Urban County CDBG Program Participation

Dear Ms. Miller,

As Mayor of the City of Manor, our organization is interested in participating in the Travis County Urban County CDBG Program during the 2023 fiscal year. The City Council is supportive of our organization executing a cooperate agreement and will not apply for grants under the State CDBG program while partnering with Travis County.

There is a growing need for the City of Manor to form alliances with your organizations and the other units of government in the state and region that will allow our community to strategically grow and provide those essential services for our citizens. This is the beginning of many partnership opportunities that will strengthen our ability to improve overall quality of life for Travis County.

Always working to make the world a better place,

Dr. Christopher Harvey Mayor